
 

 

Gerrans School News 

School Contact 01872 580442 or email secretary@gerrans.cornwall.sch.uk   

05th February 2018  

Attendance 19th January - 02nd Feb 2018 

KS1 100% KS2 97.6%  Whole School  98.8% 
In order to maintain OFSTED’s judgement of Personal development, behaviour and welfare as 

outstanding this percentage is expected to be at least 95% 

Attendance ratings Good attendance ~ 95% - 100%                      

Poor Attendance ~ 90% - 94% 

 Unsatisfactory Attendance ~ below 90%   

 

Reading Karate 

Well done to the following you have achieved karate reading bands. 

Abigail ~ White 

Evie & Layla ~ Green 

Finley R & Lukas ~ Yellow 

Rhys ~ Black/ Purple 

Imogen ~ Red 

Arya ~ Orange 

Alfie & Harlan ~ Purple 
 

                              Keep Reading….Who’ll be next? 

Stars of the Week 

KS1 

Moss for working really hard in letters and sounds. 

Will for a positive attitude for school life. 

Rosalie for always doing her best. 

Arya for beautiful writing and fantastic effort. 

KS2 

Jazmin R  & Jack for excellent attitude and progress in maths. 

Evie for showing that a positive attitude will help towards improved performance. 

Finley for a positive attitude this week. 

 



 

 

Half Term 

Don’t forget over Half Term 

 Think Big Poster 

 Truro Artwork Competition 

 

Nursery News 

This week we have been telling the story with actions of  

“ Please don’t tell the bus driver” 

 

KS2 News 
Important date change for you our KS2 Living Museum will now be on the afternoon 

of the 27th February starting at 2.15pm. 

 

Last minute editing is being completed on 500 word stories ready for submission to Radio 2. 

 

 

 

EYFS /KS1 News 

KS1/EYfs have enjoyed welcoming Miss Lyndon and will say goodbye to Miss Carter and 

Miss Lane.  

 

In Art we have enjoyed printing in “Inuit” style. 

School Council 

 The School Council have asked the whole school to design a poster for  

“The Big Think” competition. 



 

 

Aspens Special Caribbean Menu 

Tuesday 20th February  

Island Style Breaded Chicken Fillet or Caribbean BBQ Vegetable & Bean Wrap 

With Sweet Potato Wedges, Sweetcorn & Peas and Coleslaw 

Followed by 

Pineapple Upside Down Cake with Ice - Cream or Fruit Salad 

Parent Support Adviser  

If, as a parent, things are a bit tough and you need a helping hand. Parent Support Advisers are here to help provide a 

seamless link between home and school and promote a positive attitude towards education. If you 

would like to talk to our Parent Support Advisor in confidence then please give Lyn Bell a call on 

07929 365227 or email lbell@theroseland.co.uk.  

 

 

Extreme Weather 
We have been informed that the weather is due to turn very cold with the possibility of snow and ice. 

 
All school closures are reported on Pirate FM and Radio Cornwall or please look on our website. 

 

KS2 Fruit & Water 

As you may be aware, our KS1 children are given fruit (fresh or dried) as a morning snack. We continue 

this healthy initiative into KS2 and therefore ask you to also give your KS2 child a piece of fruit for their 

morning snack.  Also please can you ensure that your child brings a full water bottle to school each day, 

containing water only!!  

We do encourage the children to drink plenty throughout the day 

 School Games 
 

The next festival is KS2 Basketball at The Roseland details to follow…  



 

 

Multi Academy Trust  

KS2 have enjoyed a half term of singing with Mrs Judge a singing specialist. You 

can hear our recordings are on the Website. 

Next half term Y5 are looking forward to learning the violin alongside Y5 

Tregony pupils. 

 

Diary Dates 

Thursday 8th February -~ KS2 Truro Museum Trip  12pm—3.30pm 

Monday 12th - Friday 16th  February ~ Half  Term 

Tuesday 27th February - KS2 Living Museum Afternoon  2.15pm 

Monday 26th February ~ Messy Church 

Tuesday 6th March ~ PTA Meeting 3.30pm - All Welcome 

Wednesday 14th March ~ Parental Consultations  

Thursday 15th March ~ Parental Consultations 

Tuesday 20th March ~ Year 3 & 4 Trip Farm & Country Day (details to follow) 

Monday 26th March ~ Messy Church 

Thursday 29th March ~ End of term  Sharing Assembly 9.30am 

Thursday 29th March ~ Last Day of Spring Term 

Monday 16th April ~ Summer Term Starts 

Monday 7th May ~ Bank Holiday School Closed 

Monday 14th - Friday 18th May ~ KS2 SATS 

Monday 21st May - Friday 25th May ~ Year 3, 4 & 5 Assessment Week 

Monday 28th May - Friday 1st June ~ Half  Term 

Friday 8th June - INSET DAY School Closed to pupils 

Monday 11th June - Friday 15th June ~ KS1 Phonic Screening 

Thursday 14th June ~ TRLC Awards Truro Cathedral 7pm (details to follow) 

Friday 15th June ~ Sports Day 

Friday 22nd June ~ Reserve Sports Day 

Monday 25th June ~ Whole School Class Photos 

Tuesday 3rd July ~ Year 6 Welcome day at The Roseland and Transition Day  

Wednesday 11th July ~ Open Afternoon 

Thursday 12th July ~ Morning Performance of School Production 

Friday 13th July ~ Evening Performance of School Production 


